PG331
Cast Iron Gear Pumps
SECTION B - Dealer management
E
0.152.0
913.05.00
/IM
00

66 B8x32x36 DIN 5462-6g7 (COUNTERSHAFT FOR BEARING)
SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH BEARING (MEDIUM LOADS)
HOW TO ORDER PG331
B12
PG331
E
0.152.0913.05.00/IM
00
B13
PUMP CONFIGURATION FOR DEALER MANAGEMENT
APPENDIX “A”
3152 1490 1 - Tie-rod code and cutting length instructions
mm 70 74 78,5 83 95 101 108 115 121
in 2,76 2,91 3,09 3,27 3,74 3,98 4,25 4,53 4,76
Spessore filettato sulle flange mm
Thickness of the flange threaded in
Spessore coperchio std.      mm
Thickness of the std. cover in
Spessore dado M14 UNI5588     mm
Thickness of the nut M14 UNI5588 in
Spessore rondella UNI6592         mm
Thickness of the washer UNI6592 in
Spessore piastra PG331/PG331  mm
Thickness of the plate PG331/PG331 in
Smussi sulle estremità del tirante   mm
End chamfer on the tie-rods in
H stadio H stadio Sp. (1) Sp. (2) Sp. (3) Sp. (4) Sp. (5) Sp. (6) L
mm 101 70 19 24,5 11 2,5 1,5 4 233,5
in 3,98 2,76 0,75 0,96 0,43 0,10 0,06 0,16 9,19
34 40 47
(4)
(5)
11
0,43
24,5
0,96
1,5
0,06
2,5
0,10
Tabella dati per calcolo lunghezze tiranti PG331 doppia
Table for the double PG331 tie-rod calculation
(1)
(2)
(3)
55 64 72 80
Dimension H
19
0,75
TYPE
(H)
23 28
(6)
4
0,16
Calcolo lunghezza tirante PG331/PG331
Tie rod length calculation PG331/PG331
Esempi di lunghezze tiranti/Examples of tie-rod lenghts
Doppia PG331 entrambe le cilindrate 23 cc/Double PG331 both displ. 23 cc  - L tiranti = 202,5 mm
Doppia PG331 entrambe le cilindrate 80 cc/Double PG331 both displ. 80 cc  - L tiranti = 304,5 mm
Doppia PG331 cilindrate 80 cc e 40 cc/Double PG331 displ. 80 cc and 40 cc  - L tiranti = 266,5 mm
Doppia PG331 cilindrate 55 cc e 23 cc/Double PG331 displ. 55 cc and 23 cc  - L tiranti = 233,5 mm
764 532 81
7632 81
D
F